
EXTENDED DAY PROGRAM 

FEE SCHEDULE 

2023-2024 

 
Registration Fee: A yearly non-refundable fee of $35.00 per new student or $25.00 per returning 

student must be paid when the application for enrollment is submitted. 

(Maximum of $75.00 per year per family.) 

 

Before School Care (7:00 a.m. – start of school) 

First Child    Sibling 

5 day - $193.00/month   $90.00/month 

3 day - $118.00/month   $55.00/month 

2 day - $78.00/month   $38.00/month 

 

  Before School Care (8:00 a.m. - 8:35 a.m. (Grade School ECC Sibling)) 

5 day - $124/month 

3 day - $71/month 

2 day - $50/month 

 

Session A (11:45 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.) 

5 day - $504.00/month   $297.00/month 

3 day - $303.00/month   $180.00/month 

2 day - $202.00/month   $119.00/month 

 

  Session A (1:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. (Rainbows & Shooting Stars))  

5 day - $260.00/month   $ 151.00/month   

3 day - $155.00/month   $ 90.00/month 

2 day - $105.00/month   $ 62.00/month 

 

  Session B (3:15 p.m. - 6:00 p.m. (grade school)); (3 p.m. – 6 p.m. (preschool)) 

5 day - $471.00/month   $263.00/month 

3 day - $282.00/month   $156.00/month 

2 day - $189.00/month   $109.00/month 

 

  Session B with Early Release (12:00 p.m. - 6:00p.m.) 

5 day - $504.00/month   $285.00/month 

3 day - $303.00/month   $172.00/month 

2 day - $201.00/month   $117.00/month 

 

  Early Release only  

(12pm – 3pm G.S.) (11:45am-1:30pm ECC)                   WEDNESDAYS ONLY (G.S. 2:10-3pm) 

$47.00   $35.00 (sib)     $42                           $21 (sib) 

   

   Drop-in Rates (any fraction of an hour is charged an hour) 

First Child    Sibling 

$15/hour    $10/hour     

 

Admission Policy: Early Childhood Center students may use the Before School Care and Session 

A segments.  Kindergarten and Grade School students may use the Before School Care, Session B 

and Early Release segments. The “B” session (3:15 PM – 6:00 PM) and ER is also available to 

students in Rainbows, Shooting Stars, and Butterflies. Availability to Fuzzy Bears is with the 

approval of the Principal, Director of the Preschool, and Director of the Extended Day 

Program. On the registration form, it is possible to register for Early Release without the B session. 

The fee for this session is clearly listed above. 

CONTINUED BELOW 



 

Families are required to use the FACTS Management Company for Extended Day Program 

payments. A link to FACTS Management Company can be found on our website. 

Regular users will be billed monthly in advance through FACTS and payment must be collected 

in advance. The first payment for the school year is due on September 1st. All remaining payments 

are due on the 1st of each month. Fees for Grade School students will be collected September – 

May (9 payments), whereas payments for preschool students will be collected September – April 

(8 payments). Credit will not be given if the student fails to use the program on any regularly 

scheduled day due to sickness, etc.  These fees include a provision for snow days and holidays.  All 

changes in schedule must be made known prior to the end of the current month for billing purposes, 

and must apply to the entire month to be considered. 

 

Drop-in users are charged for each hour or part of an hour from the time the student is 

checked in till the student is picked up. The Session A is counted as 4 hours, and Session 

B as 3 hours. 
 

Returned Check Fee:  A fee of $15.00 per returned check will be added to the total bill. 

 

Session A, Late Pick-up Fees: A penalty equivalent to the hourly drop-in rate will be imposed 

on a family who picks up its child/children after 3:00 p.m.  Billing for late pick-ups will appear in 

the following month’s statement. 

 

Session B Late Pick-up Fees: A penalty of $5.00 per minute will be imposed for pick-ups after 

6:00 p.m. Cash or check payments will not be accepted for late pick-ups at the time of pick up. 

The charge will be collected through FACTS. 

 


